# **Proceedings Queries**

## Recorded entry(ies) for IMM-4848-07

(Close)

#### Court number information

Court Number :	IMM-4848-07				
Style of Cause :	AFOLABI ADEKOYA v. MCI				
Proceeding Category :	Immigration Leave & Judicial Review	Nature :	Imm - Appl. for leave & jud. review - Arising outside Canada		
Type of Action :	Non-Action				

#### 12 records found for IMM-4848-07

Doc	Date Filed	Office	Recorded Entry Summary
7	2008-04-30	Toronto	Solicitor's certificate of service on behalf of RICHARD A. ODELEYE confirming service of NOTICE OF DISCONTINUANCE (DOC. 6) upon Respondent by telecopier on 30-APR-2008 filed on 30-APR-2008
6	2008-04-30	Toronto	Notice of discontinuance on behalf of the applicant filed on 30-APR-2008
-	2008-04-28	Toronto	Letter from RESPONDENT dated 28-APR-2008 regarding the Certified Tribunal Record. received on 28-APR-2008
-	2008-04-21	Ottawa	Certified copy of the record sent by Canadian Deputy High Commission, Lagos, Nigeria, on 15-APR-2008 pursuant to the Federal Court Immigration Rules Received on 21-APR-2008
5	2008-03-31	Ottawa	Order rendered by The Honourable Madam Justice Mactavish at Ottawa on 31-MAR-2008 granting the application for leave fixing the hearing at a Special Sitting at Toronto on 12-JUN-2008 to begin at 11:00 specifying documents to be produced and/or filed as follows: 1. Hearing shall be in English; duration not to exceed 2h. 2. Tribunal record to parties & Registry on or before April 21, 2008. 3. Applicant's further affidavits on or before May 1, 2008. 4. Respondent's further affidavits on or before May 5, 2008. 5. Cross- examinations on affidavits completed on or before May 16, 2008. 6. Applicant's memo. of arg. on or before May 26, 2008. 7. Respondent's further memo.

.

		of arg. on or before June 2, 2008. 8. Transcripts of cross-examinations on or before June 6, 2008. Decision filed on 31-MAR-2008 Considered by the Court without personal appearance entered in J. & O. Book, volume 419 page(s) 154 - 156 Certified copy of the order sent to all parties Transmittal Letters placed on file.
2008-03-07	Toronto	Letter from Respondent dated 06-MAR-2008 Respondent has reviewed the A's record and does nor intend to oppose the request for leave to seek judicial review but retains his right to oppose the Judicial review application, should leave be granted. received on 07-MAR-2008
2008-02-08	Toronto	Application Record Number of copies received/prepared: 2 on behalf of Applicant with proof of service upon Respondent on 08-FEB-2008 filed on 08-FEB-2008
2007-12-19	Ottawa	Certified copy of the decision and reasons sent by Canadian High Commission - Lagos Nigeria on 19- dec-2007 pursuant to Rule 9(2) Received on 19-DEC- 2007
2007-12-04	Ottawa	First request to Litigation Management (International), Citizenship and Immigration Canada, 300 Slater Street, 9th Floor A, Jean Edmonds Tower North, Ottawa Ontario, K1A 1L1, File number unknown pursuant to Rule 9 dated 04-DEC-2007
2007-11-29	Edmonton	Notice of appearance on behalf of the respondent filed on 29-NOV-2007 with proof of service on the applicant
2007-11-20	Toronto	Copy of DOC. 1 with proof of service on the respondent on 20-NOV-2007 filed on 20-NOV-2007
		Application for leave and judicial review against a decision CHC:LAGOS, 13-NOV-2007, UNKNOWN filed on 20-NOV-2007 Written reasons not received by the Applicant Tariff fee of \$50.00 received
	2008-02-08 2007-12-19 2007-12-04 2007-11-29 2007-11-20 2007-11-20	2007-11-20 Toronto 2007-11-20 Toronto

The last database update occurred on 2013-12-08 17:40

### Top of page